Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Nugget Holdings, LLC		105/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boyd Gaming Corporation	
Street Address:	6465 S. Rainbow Blvd.	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78942571	JADE
Serial Number:	78942608	JADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773

Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Firth

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: 500 North

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Firth
Signature:	/Jason D. Firth/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0581

900077313

768*/* 00

CH \$65

Date:	05/18/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=jade#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Silver Nugget Holdings, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business as 2200 Paseo Verde Parkway, Ste. 290, Henderson, Nevada 89052 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the pending applications listed below.

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
JADE	78942571	August 1, 2006
JADE	78942608	August 1, 2006

Boyd Gaming Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business as 6465 South Rainbow Blvd., 4th Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and pending applications.

Assignee desires to obtain the Marks, pending applications, and ongoing business of Assignor in relation to the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registration and pending applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the ongoing business activities associated with the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

Silver Nugget Holdings, LLC

CEO

Date: 5-11-07

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

Name:

Title:

1